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Unleashing the Power of Participation

Q1. What would you say are the most important problems facing the Los Angeles area?

Coronavirus pandemic 52%
Health care costs 33%
Jobs and the economy 42%
Immigration reform 21%
Reducing government spending 14%
Bringing the country together 11%
Police brutality / police reform 17%
Education 24%
Homelessness 55%
Medicare and Social Security 15%
Discrimination / racial justice 27%
Climate change and the environment 22%
Abortion rights 5%
Limiting abortion 3%
Corruption in government 14%
Protecting voting rights 5%
Crime 28%
Other 2%

Q2. [If registered voter] In 2016 and 2017, Los Angeles County and City voters passed two ballot measures to
issue bonds and to increase sales taxes in order to fund supportive services and housing for homeless
individuals. Would you vote to support similar measures today?

Yes 57%
No 28%
Not sure 15%

Q3. Due to the pandemic, the state government provided rent relief, eviction protection, and stimulus checks.
At this point, do you think these policies should:

Increase to a higher level 25%
Continue at the same level 45%
Decrease to a lower level 13%
Be ended 17%
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Q4. On a scale of 1-5, how much do you approve or disapprove of the way the following people and
organizations are handling their job of serving the public?

Q4a. President Joe Biden

Approve 1 27%
2 25%
3 22%
4 7%
Disapprove 5 15%
Have not heard enough to know 5%

Q4b. Governor Gavin Newsom

Approve 1 20%
2 25%
3 23%
4 11%
Disapprove 5 13%
Have not heard enough to know 9%

Q4c. Los Angeles Mayor Eric Garcetti

Approve 1 17%
2 21%
3 27%
4 9%
Disapprove 5 11%
Have not heard enough to know 15%

Q4d. Local Law Enforcement

Approve 1 18%
2 24%
3 30%
4 13%
Disapprove 5 6%
Have not heard enough to know 9%
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Q5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Donald Trump?

Very favorable 8%
Somewhat favorable 16%
Neither favorable nor unfavorable 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 18%
Very unfavorable 39%

Q6. How often do you watch or get news from the following sources?

Q6a. Fox News

Very often 19%
Occasionally 31%
Rarely 18%
Almost never 32%
Q6b. MSNBC

Very often 19%
Occasionally 34%
Rarely 20%
Almost never 27%
Q6¢. CNN

Very often 28%
Occasionally 36%
Rarely 17%
Almost never 18%

Q6d. New York Times

Very often 15%
Occasionally 28%
Rarely 23%
Almost never 33%
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Qé6e. National and Local Public Radio

Very often 20%
Occasionally 30%
Rarely 20%
Almost never 30%

Qé6f. Los Angeles Times

Very often 20%
Occasionally 36%
Rarely 20%
Almost never 24%

11/8/21 — 12/24/21
N=1,500 (+/-2.5%)

Q7. How often do you read, watch, or listen to news about politics, current affairs, and government?

Very often 37%
Occasionally, but not often 42%
Rarely, maybe once in a while 16%
Almost never 6%

Q8. During the past two years have you had the opportunity to do any of the following things either in person

or online? Have you ever:

Q8a. Communicated with an elected official

Yes 17%
No 83%

Q8b. Attended a public meeting or hearing of a government agency

Yes 16%
No 84%

Q8c. Talked to friends or family about an issue involving government

Yes 62%
No 38%
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Q8d. Attended a political protest, march, or rally

Yes 18%
No 82%

Q8e. Given money to a political campaign or political cause

Yes 21%
No 79%

Q8f. Volunteered to work in a political campaign or for a political cause

Yes 14%
No 86%

Q8g. Signed a letter or petition about a social or political issue

Yes 32%
No 68%

11/8/21 — 12/24/21
N=1,500 (+/-2.5%)

Q8h. Posted a message on Facebook, Twitter, or other social media about a social or political issue

Yes 32%
No 68%

Q8i. [If kids age 18 or younger] Attended a PTA meeting or other volunteer group at your child's school

Yes 35%
No 65%

Q9. Do you support or oppose same-sex marriage?

Strongly support 36%
Somewhat support 32%
Somewhat oppose 15%
Strongly oppose 17%
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Q10. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view on abortion?

Abortion should always be legal 28%
Abortion should be legal most of the time 22%
Abortion should be illegal except in cases of rape,

incest, and to save the mother's life

Abortion should be made illegal without any

exception

40%

11%
Q11. Which of the following statements comes closest to how you feel: Would rather pay higher taxes and
have a government that provides more social services; OR would rather pay lower taxes and have a

government that provides fewer social services.

Pay higher taxes, more government social services 50%
Pay lower taxes, fewer government social services 50%

Q12. Thinking about police departments, do you think that spending on police funding should be:

Increased a lot 11%
Increased a little 31%
Stay about the same 42%
Decreased a little 9%
Decreased a lot 7%

Q13. How much discrimination would you say there is in the US today against:

Q13a. Whites

A lot 7%
Some 11%
A little 27%
None at all 45%
Don't know 9%
Q13b. Blacks

A lot 47%
Some 31%
A little 12%
None at all 5%
Don't know 4%
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Q13c. Asian Americans

Alot 38%
Some 35%
A little 17%
None at all 6%
Don't know 4%

Q13d. Latinos

Alot 33%
Some 36%
A little 18%
None at all 7%
Don't know 6%

Q13e. Immigrants

A lot 43%
Some 31%
A little 13%
None at all 5%
Don't know 7%

Q14. Some people believe that the federal government should give immigrants living in the U.S. without legal
authorization a chance to remain here permanently with legal status and eventually become U.S. citizens.
Others believe that the federal government should give immigrants living in the U.S. without legal
authorization a chance to remain here on work permits but not become U.S. citizens Some others believe that
immigrants living in the U.S. without legal authorization should have to return to their country of origin. Which
view is closer to yours?

Remain here permanently with legal status on a

0,
path to citizenship >6%
Remain here on work permits 32%
Return to country of origin 13%
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Q15. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, or something else?

Strong Democrat 21%
Not a Strong Democrat 10%
Lean Democrat 19%
Independent/Neither Democrat nor Republican 35%
Lean Republican 7%
Not a strong Republican 3%
Strong Republican 4%

Q16. Thinking in political terms, would you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or conservative?

Very liberal 13%
Somewhat liberal 26%
Moderate 46%
Somewhat conservative 12%
Very conservative 3%

Q17. [If registered voter] Just recently in September, there was an election to decide if Gavin Newsom should
have been recalled from office, or if he should have remained in his position as Governor. In this recall election,
did you vote to:

Recall and remove Newsom 24%
Allow Newsom to stay in office 57%
Did not vote / not eligible to vote 19%

Q18. [If registered and Q17#did not vote] Was the California Gubernatorial Recall Election in September 2021
your first-time voting, or had you voted before in 2020, 2018 or before?

Recall election was my first-time voting 18%
Voted before in elections in 2020, 2018 or earlier 82%

Q19. Over the past two years, were you asked to register or to vote by a election candidate or a person who
worked for an election candidate, a representative of a political party, or someone from an organization
working in your community?

Yes 30%
No 58%
Don't Know 12%
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Q20. In the United States, have you ever been treated unfairly or personally experienced discrimination
because of your race or ethnicity?

Yes 51%
No 49%

Q21. Please specify where you have been treated unfairly or personally experienced discrimination because of
your race or ethnicity.

Public Transportation 36%
School 41%
Grocery Store 40%
Workplace 45%
Other 16%

Q22. Allin all, would you say that your own economic situation has gotten a lot better, somewhat better,
somewhat worse, or a lot worse during the past five years?

A lot better 12%
Somewhat better 59%
Somewhat worse 23%
A lot worse 6%

Q23. Over the next five years, do you expect your economic situation to become:

A lot better 24%
Somewhat better 61%
Somewhat worse 11%
A lot worse 4%

Q24. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the responsive to your needs—just about
always, most of the time, some of the time, or never?

Q24a. Government, in general

Just about always 14%
Most of the time 31%
Some of the time 42%
Never 13%
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Q24b. Federal government

Just about always
Most of the time

Some of the time
Never

Q24c. State government

Just about always
Most of the time

Some of the time
Never

Q24d. Local government

Just about always
Most of the time

Some of the time
Never

SURVEY AAPI RESIDENTS in
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

12%
32%
42%
14%

12%
35%
40%
12%

13%
35%
40%
12%
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Q25. How much of the time do you trust each of the following to be the responsive to your needs—just about
always, most of the time, some of the time, or never?

Q25a. Local law enforcement

Just about always
Most of the time

Some of the time
Never

21%

37%

33%
9%

Q25b. Doctors, nurses, and other health care professionals

Just about always
Most of the time

Some of the time
Never
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Q25c. Psychiatrists, counselors, and other mental health care professionals

Just about always 30%
Most of the time 38%
Some of the time 24%
Never 9%

Q25d. Religious leaders of local churches and communities of faith

Just about always 22%
Most of the time 32%
Some of the time 30%
Never 16%

Q25e. Teachers and school staff

Just about always 25%
Most of the time 40%
Some of the time 25%
Never 9%

Q25f. Leaders of local community-based organizations

Just about always 15%
Most of the time 36%
Some of the time 35%
Never 15%

Q25g. The media

Just about always 11%
Most of the time 26%
Some of the time 37%
Never 27%
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Q26. About how much money do you currently have in savings, or saved for emergencies?

Less than $100 14%
Between $100 and $500 11%
Between $500 and $1000 12%
Between $1000 and $3000 14%
Between $3000 and $5000 12%
Between $5000 and $10,000 12%
More than $10,000 24%

Q27. Due to the pandemic:

| lost a job 13%
I had hours cut at a job 23%
| did not lose a job and did not have hours cut 64%

Q28. [If Q27#lost job] Were you able to work from home during the pandemic?

Yes, all the time 28%
Yes, some of the time 26%
No, never 45%

Q29. Due to the pandemic, people had to work and learn from home did you:

Q29a. Have proper access to reliable internet at home

Yes 93%
No 7%

Q29h. Have necessary electronics such as computers and tablets to complete work

Yes 88%
No 12%

Q29c. Have enough electronics for your family or household members to all use their own

Yes 86%
No 14%
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Q30. On a scale from 1-5 where 1 indicates not at all and 5 indicates quite a lot, please rate the extent to which
you think of yourself as each of the following:

Q30a. An Asian American

Not atall 1 11%
2 7%
3 14%
4 21%
Quitealot5 46%

Q30b. An Asian

Not atall 1 5%
2 6%
3 13%
4 25%
Quite alot5 51%

Q30c. An American

Not atall 1 20%
2 10%
3 19%
4 20%
Quite alot 5 32%

Q30d. A [AAPI origin] American

Not atall 1 21%
2 6%
3 13%
4 19%
Quitealot5 40%

Q31. Do you think what happens generally to Asian Americans in this country will have something to do with
what happens in your life?

Yes 64%
No 36%
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Q32: Will it affect you:

A lot 28%
Some 54%
Not Very Much 18%

Q33. How much is being Asian American an important part of how you see yourself?

Very important 48%
Somewhat important 40%
Not very important 10%
Not at all important 3%

Q34. Have you been a victim of a hate crime since the pandemic began? That is, have you had someone
verbally or physically abuse you or damage your property specifically because of your race or ethnicity?

Yes 24%
No 76%

Q35. Do you think anti-Asian racism is currently an extremely serious problem, a very serious problem, a
somewhat serious problem, not too serious of a problem, or not a problem at all?

Extremely serious 36%
Somewhat serious 44%
Not too serious 17%
Not a problem 3%

Q36. In your opinion, how does local law enforcement generally treat Asian Americans?

Often treated fairly 37%
Sometimes treated fairly 51%
Not often treated fairly 12%

Q37. Since the pandemic began, how worried have you been about being a victim of a hate crime?

Very worried 22%
Somewhat worried 44%
Not very worried 31%
Not sure 3%
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Q38. How important is it that an Asian American represents you or your community in public office?

Very important 41%
Somewhat important 43%
Not too important 12%
Not important at all 3%

Q39. When it comes to information about news and current affairs, do you primarily rely on English-language
sources, Asian-language sources, or both?

English-language 50%
Asian-language 12%
About both equally 37%
Something else 0%

Q40. [If registered voter] The next major election will occur in 2022. All 435 seats in the House of
Representatives and 34 of the 100 seats in the Senate will be up for election. How likely are you to vote in the
midterm elections in 2022?

Very likely 64%
Somewhat likely 28%
Not very likely 6%
Not at all 3%

Q41. [If registered voter] Earlier we asked you if you had been contacted during recent elections. Do you think
that if someone were to contact you about voting in the 2022 midterms, it would motivate you to vote in the
election?

Yes 53%
No 47%

Q42. [If registered voter] Do you think that if this person was a member of the [Latino/Asian American]
community, you would be more inclined to listen and consider voting?

Yes 29%
No 71%
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Q43. On ascale from 1 to 5, with 1 meaning no influence and 5 meaning most influential, how much would you
say that the following influence politics in your life?

Q43a. Your family

No influence 1 19%
2 8%
3 23%
4 24%
Most influential 5 26%

Q43b. Your Friends

No influence 1 22%
2 15%
3 28%
4 23%
Most influential 5 12%

Q43c. Your Neighbors

No influence 1 47%
2 17%
3 19%
4 11%
Most influential 5 6%

Q43d. Your Religion

No influence 1 44%
2 15%
3 18%
4 13%
Most influential 5 10%
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Q43e. Your Ethnicity

No influence 1 27%
2 13%
3 24%
4 22%
Most influential 5 13%

Q44. How long have you been a resident of Los Angeles County?

Less than a year 2%
A year or more but less than 5 years 7%
5 years or more, but less than 10 years 15%
10 years or more, but less than 20 years 21%
20 years or more 54%

Q45. Do you currently own the home or apartment where you live, do you rent, do you live with family, or do
you not have stable housing?

Own 53%
Rent 31%
Live with family 15%
Don't have stable housing 1%

Q46. How often do you attend church or other religious services?

Never 24%
Almost never 24%
Almost once every few months 18%
About once a month 9%
Several time a month 9%
About once a week 13%
More than once a week 4%
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